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

potential renters if you are moving out. 

Other Housing Services and Eligibility
While moving out on your own involves taking on some serious adult 

responsibilities, it is also an exciting step toward self sufficiency! Working

closely with your caseworker on your Transition Plan will help you move 

successfully into safe and satisfying housing.

You also need to create an emergency plan in the event that you lose your

housing. As part of your Transition Plan, you will need to discuss with 

your caseworker what you would do, where you would go, and who you

would ask for help in the event that you lost your housing for any number 

of possible reasons.

Roommates: Pros and Cons
Sharing an apartment with one or more roommates is a great way to save

money. Make a list of the “pros” and the “cons” of having a roommate,

including who you would be compatible living with and who you wouldn’t.

Your best friend may or may not be the most compatible or responsible 

person to live with. That’s why it’s important to discuss things like how to

split up paying expenses like a utility bill, and how to divide up the chores.

You will also need to discuss other rules, such as when it is okay to have

guests over, what will happen if someone moves out before the lease is 

up, and who will have his/her name on the apartment lease and the utility

accounts. 

Finding Housing
When looking for housing, consider the safety

of the neighborhood including if the area

around your apartment has adequate lighting, and 

is convenient to the services you’ll need, such as public

transportation, or your work, school, stores, banks, etc.

There are many ways to find affordable housing, such as:

Word-of-mouth

Newspaper advertisements

Internet searches, 

such as Craigslist
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Housing advertisements use many abbreviations that may be unfamiliar 

to you. Some abbreviations used in housing advertisements are:

Apt — apartment

bldg — building 

br or bd — bedroom

sec.dep. — security deposit

HWD — hard wood floors 

crpt — carpet

furn — furnished

spac — spacious 

lg — large 

LR — livingroom 

DR — dining room

kit — kitchen

Lndry rm — laundry room 

utils — utilities 

wk — week 

prkg — parking 

An ad reading: $450+ heat + utilities means that the rent is $450 per month

plus a separate payment for heat and electric and/or gas. 

When considering an apartment, visit the apartment and do a “walk-through”

to see what kind of condition it’s in; whether it’s clean and in good repair

(e.g., free of insects, outside or hallway garbage, broken windows, peeling

paint); what appliances and accessories are provided (e.g., stove, refrigerator,

washer and dryer, curtains, shades); whether housing necessities are in 

working order (e.g., sinks, shower, toilet, electrical outlets—in sufficient 

number for your appliances and electronics and a description of circuit 

breakers or fuses in older buildings). Also, you should check for and ask about

things that help keep you safe—and are often legal requirements in rental

properties—like smoke detectors, carbon monoxide detectors, working locks,

and secure stairway and porch railings. 

Leases and Other Legal Issues
If you rent from a landlord, you will most likely need to sign a lease. A lease 

is a legal contract between the tenant and the landlord that states the terms

of the agreement and defines the responsibilities of both parties. The terms

should be clearly stated, including what the consequences will be if either 

the tenant or landlord does not follow through on their responsibilities. 

Your worker can help you with learning about leases, how to follow the 

terms of a lease, eviction laws, and tenants’ rights. The Tenants’ Rights Guide

is a clearly written, helpful resource from the New York State Office of the

Attorney General that provides information on such topics as Types of

Housing, Leases, Tenants’ Personal Protections, Finding an Apartment, and
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